South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2015-16

Rates and Sales

Rate

Description

2015 - 2016 Annual

2015-16 Quarterly

Daily Consumption

Charge / Rates Charge / Rates Allowance
Residential
Water Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 from 0.3288kL to 1.4247kL
Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.63 over 1.4247kL
Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 over 0.3288kL

Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge
31.275 cents per $1000 of
Access Charge - Metro Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1251%
property value
42.700 cents per $1000 of
Access Charge - Country Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1708%

propertyvalue

15.6375 cents per $1000 of

Indirect Access Charge - Metro Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.06255%
propertyvalue
21.350 cents per $1000 of
Indirect Access Charge - Country Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.08540% per 5
propertyvalue
Minimum Access Charge $355.80 $88.95




2015 - 2016 Annual

2015-16 Quarterly

Daily Consumption

Rate Description Charge / Rates Charge / Rates Allowance
Commercial
Water Charge based on greater of propertyvalue charge or minimum supply charge, plus usage charge
. 17.750 cents per $1000 of
Commercial property charge Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.0710%
property value
Minimum supply charge $286.40 $71.60
Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.36 Not applicable
Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge

Access Charge - Metro

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.1433%

35.825 cents per $1000 of
propertyvalue

Access Charge - Country

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.2010%

50.250 cents per $1000 of
property value

17.9125 cents per $1000 of

Indirect Access Charge - Metro Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.07165%

propertyvalue

. 25.125 cents per $1000 of

Indirect Access Charge - Country Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1005%

property value
Minimum Access Charge $355.80 $88.95
Non-residential
Water Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water Use Usage charge perkL $3.36 Not applicable
Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge

Access Charge - Metro

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.1433%

35.825 cents per $1000 of
property value

Access Charge - Country

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.2010%

50.250 cents per $1000 of
property value

17.9125 cents per $1000 of

Indirect Access Charge - Metro Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.07165%
property value
25.125 cents per $1000 of
Indirect Access Charge - Country Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1005% per 5
property value
Minimum Access Charge $355.80 $88.95




Rate

Description

2015 - 2016 Annual
Charge / Rates

2015-16 Quarterly
Charge / Rates

Daily Consumption
Allowance

Charitable/ Public Worship*

Water

Water charges based on supplyand usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $1.76 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.52 over 0.3288kL

Sewerage

Sewerage access charges are calculated based on three key steps:
(1) the property value charge and minimum access charge are determined

(2) the greater of these is compared to the water closet charge (i.e. the number of water closets multiplied by the water closet fee)

(3) the lesser of Step 2 is charged on the property

31.275 cents per $1000 of

Access Charge - Metro Residential Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1251%
property value
. . 35.825 cents per $1000 of
Access charge - Metro Non-residential Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1433%
property value
35.825 cents per $1000 of
Access charge - Metro Commercial Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1433% per $
property value
42.700 cents per $1000 of
Access Charge - Country Residential Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1708% per 5
property value
50.250 cents per $1000 of
Access Charge - Country Non-residential |Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.2010% per
property value
. 50.250 cents per $1000 of
Access Charge - Country Commercial Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.2010%
property value
Minimum Access Charge $355.80 $88.95
Unit Water Closet Charge Per water closet (per toilet) $99.00 $24.75




L. 2015 - 2016 Annual 2015-16 Quarterly Daily Consumption
Rate Description
Charge / Rates Charge / Rates Allowance

Local Government*
Water - Residential Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 from 0.3288kL to 1.4247kL
Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.63 over 1.4247kL
Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 over 0.3288kL
Water - Non-residential & Commercial Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.36 Not applicable

Sewerage access charges are calculated based on three key steps:

(1) the property value charge and minimum access charge are determined
Sewerage

(2) the greater of these is compared to the water closet charge (i.e. the number of water closets multiplied by the water closet fee)

(3) the lesser of Step 2 is charged on the property

31.275 cents per $1000 of

Access Charge - Metro Residential Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1251%
property value
35.825 cents per $1000 of
Access charge - Metro Non-residential Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1433% per 5
property value
35.825 cents per $1000 of
Access charge - Metro Commercial Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1433% pers
property value
. . 42.700 cents per $1000 of
Access Charge - Country Residential Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1708%
property value
. . 50.250 cents per $1000 of
Access Charge - Country Non-residential |Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.2010%
property value
. 50.250 cents per $1000 of
Access Charge - Country Commercial Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.2010%
property value
Minimum Access Charge $355.80 $88.95
Unit Water Closet Charge Per water closet (per toilet) $99.00 $24.75




2015 - 2016 Annual

2015-16 Quarterly

Daily Consumption

Rate Description Charge / Rates Charge / Rates Allowance
State Government*
Water - Residential Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 from 0.3288kL to 1.4247kL
Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.63 over 1.4247kL
Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 over 0.3288kL
Water - Non-residential & Commercial Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.36 Not applicable
Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge

Access Charge - Metro Residential

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.1251%

31.275 cents per $1000 of
property value

Access charge - Metro Non-residential

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.1433%

35.825 cents per $1000 of
property value

Access charge - Metro Commercial

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.1433%

35.825 cents per $1000 of
property value

Access Charge - Country Residential

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.1708%

42.700 cents per $1000 of
property value

Access Charge - Country Non-residential

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.2010%

50.250 cents per $1000 of
property value

Access Charge - Country Commercial

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.2010%

50.250 cents per $1000 of
property value

Minimum Access Charge

$355.80

$88.95




2015 - 2016 Annual

2015-16 Quarterly

Daily Consumption

Rate Description Charge / Rates Charge / Rates Allowance
Education*
Water - Residential Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 from 0.3288kL to 1.4247kL
Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.63 over 1.4247kL
Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 over 0.3288kL
Water - Non-residential & Commercial Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.36 Not applicable
Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge

Access Charge - Metro Residential

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.1251%

31.275 cents per $1000 of
property value

Access charge - Metro Non-residential

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.1433%

35.825 cents per $1000 of
property value

Access charge - Metro Commercial

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.1433%

35.825 cents per $1000 of
property value

Access Charge - Country Residential

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.1708%

42.700 cents per $1000 of
property value

Access Charge - Country Non-residential

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.2010%

50.250 cents per $1000 of
property value

Access Charge - Country Commercial

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.2010%

50.250 cents per $1000 of
property value

Minimum Access Charge

$355.80

$88.95




L. 2015 - 2016 Annual 2015-16 Quarterly Daily Consumption
Rate Description
Charge / Rates Charge / Rates Allowance

General Concession*
Water - Residential Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 from 0.3288kL to 1.4247kL
Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.63 over 1.4247kL
Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 over 0.3288kL
Water - Non-residential & Commercial Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.36 Not applicable

Sewerage access charges are calculated based on three key steps:

(1) the property value charge and minimum access charge are determined
Sewerage

(2) the greater of these is compared to the water closet charge (i.e. the number of water closets multiplied by the water closet fee)

(3) the lesser of Step 2 is charged on the property

31.275 cents per $1000 of

Access Charge - Metro Residential Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1251%
property value
35.825 cents per $1000 of
Access charge - Metro Non-residential Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1433% per 5
property value
35.825 cents per $1000 of
Access charge - Metro Commercial Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1433% per
property value
. . 42.700 cents per $1000 of
Access Charge - Country Residential Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1708%
property value
. . 50.250 cents per $1000 of
Access Charge - Country Non-residential |Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.2010%
property value
. 50.250 cents per $1000 of
Access Charge - Country Commercial Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.2010%
property value
Minimum Access Charge $355.80 $88.95
Unit Water Closet Charge Per water closet (per toilet) $135.60 $33.90




2015 - 2016 Annual

2015-16 Quarterly

Daily Consumption

Rate Description
Charge / Rates Charge / Rates Allowance

Retirement Village Discounted Single Assessment
Water - Residential Water charges based on supplyand usage charges

Water supply charge applied to the Retirement Village
Supply Charge Supply charge app g $286.40 $71.60

as a single entity.
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 over 0.3288kL

Sewerage

Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge.
Annual Sewerage Charges are based on the capital value for the Retirement Village determined by the sum of the capital values

applied to each individual living unit.

Access Charge - Metro

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.1251%

31.275 cents per $1000 of
propertyvalue

Access Charge - Country

Rate charged on propertyvalue

0.1708%

42.700 cents per $1000 of
property value

15.6375 cents per $1000 of

Indirect Access Charge - Metro Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.06255%

property value

21.350 cents per $1000 of

Indirect Access Charge - Country Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.08540% per 5

propertyvalue
Minimum Access Charge $355.80 $88.95
Country Lands
Water Water charges based on supply and usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.36 Not applicable
Recycled Water
Recycled Water
Dual Reticulation Recycled Water Use Usage charge per kL $2.11 Not applicable

Non-residential agreements

Subject to Commercial Agreement




L. 2015 - 2016 Annual 2015-16 Quarterly Daily Consumption
Rate Description
Charge / Rates Charge / Rates Allowance
Hydrants
Water
Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.36 Not applicable
Application Fee $301.00
Quarterlyrental Fee (or part there of) $93.50
Charge foradditional administrative
costs in relation to breach of terms and $138.00

conditions

Strata Car Parks
Water Charge based on greater of property value charge or minimum supply charge, plus Commercial usage charge
. 17.750 cents per $1000 of
Commercial Water Supply Charge Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.0710%
property value
Supply Charge $143.20 $35.80
Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.36 Not applicable
Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge
35.825 cents per $1000 of
Access charge - Metro Commercial Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.1433% per 5
propertyvalue
. 50.250 cents per $1000 of
Access Charge - Country Commercial Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.2010%
propertyvalue
Minimum Access Charge $89.00 $22.25




Rate

Description

2015 - 2016 Annual
Charge / Rates

2015-16 Quarterly
Charge / Rates

Daily Consumption
Allowance

Northern Railway Towns*

Water

Water charges based on supplyand residential usage ch

arges (to be applied ba

sed on property description)

Supply Charge $572.80 $143.20
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $13.44 over 0.3288kL
Marla
Water - Residential Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $572.80
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $4.70 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $6.72 from 0.3288kL to 1.4247kL
Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $7.26 over 1.4247kL
Water - Residential (other), Non-residential

. Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
and Commercial
Supply Charge $572.80 $143.20
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $4.70 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $6.72 over 0.3288kL
Marina Berths
Water Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water Use Usage charge perkL $3.36 Not applicable

10



L. 2015 - 2016 Annual 2015-16 Quarterly Daily Consumption
Rate Description

Charge / Rates Charge / Rates Allowance
Marree/Oodnadatta
Water Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Residential
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $0.00 first 0.7233kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 from 0.7233kL to 1.0521kL
Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 from 1.0521kL to 2.1479kL
Tier 4 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.63 over 2.1479kL
Non-residential
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $0.00 first 0.7233kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 over 0.7233kL
Commercial

. 17.750 cents per $1000 of
Commercial property charge Rate charged on propertyvalue 0.0710%
property value

Minimum supply charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $0.00 first 0.7233kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 over 0.7233kL
Clare Valley Water Supply Scheme Area
Water Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.36 Not applicable
Water use charge for water other than
contract quantity supplied from the
plpellne.durlngthe notice period to land Usage charge per kL $3.36 Not applicable
located in the Clare Valley Water Supply
Scheme Area in accordance with an
Irrigation Agreement
Water use charge for water taken from
the pipeline during the notice period Usage charge perkL $3.36 Not applicable

otherthan in accordance with an
agreement with the Corporation

11




2015 - 2016 Annual

2015-16 Quarterly

Daily Consumption

Rate Description
Charge / Rates Charge / Rates Allowance
Miscellaneous Charges
Water
Water Carter Subject to Commercial Agreement | |
Community Swimming Pools Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water use up to 13 fills of pool(s) per kL.
. This concession price should onlyapplyto water used
Tier 1 Water Use i , ) ) $0.31
to fill the pool, toilet and shower block used directlyin
connection with the pool.
Water use over 13 fills of pool(s) perkL.
. This concession price should onlyapplyto water used
Tier 2 Water Use 3.36
to fill the pool, toilet and shower block used directlyin ?
connection with the pool.
Soldiers Memorial Gardens Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water Use $0.69 Not applicable
Service Rents
Service Rents Charge for each additional meter** $286.40| $71.60|
Supply by Measure*
Water - Residential Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 from 0.3288kL to 1.4247kL
Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.63 over 1.4247kL
Water - Non-residential, Commercial and
Water charges based on supplyand usage charges
Other
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.35 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.36 over 0.3288kL

12



Notes:

* Water and Sewerage customers may be eligible for exemption from rating on abuttal.

** Country land customers may be exempt from charge, depending on property size.

Note: Pursuant to the Water Industry Regulations 2012 (regulations 38) and Government Gazette 6 June 2013, SA Water may levy an availability charge despite the fact
that the land is not connected to SA Water’s infrastructure. All charges for sewerage services and the availability charge for water applying to commercial
properties are based on the property valuation of the land. Property values are set by the Valuer-General each year in June for the next 12 month:s.
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Fees and Charges Schedule 2015-16

Miscellaneous Fees and Charges

Fee Name — Water/ Recycled WaterA/

Installation of connection (includes installation of meter)

Fee 2015-16*

20 mm Connection** $2,245.00
25 mm Connection** $3,410.00
40 mm Connection** $4,770.00
50 mm Connection** $6,665.00

> 50 mm Connection

Installation

Estimated cost to deliver service

20 mm Meter $325.00
25 mm Meter $403.00
40 mm Meter $730.00
50 mm Meter $1,853.00
30 mm Meter on 1.12 Mieter Manifol $473.00
25 mm Meter on 1-5 Meter Manifold $608.00

100 mm Fire Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

150 mm Fire Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

> 150 mm Fire Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

14



Fee Name — Water/ Recycled WaterAr

Fee 2015-16*

100 mm Isolating Valve for Fire Connection *

Estimated cost to deliver service

150 mm Isolating Valve for Fire Connection *

Estimated cost to deliver service

200 mm Isolating Valve for Fire Connection *

Estimated cost to deliver service

> 200 mm Isolating Valve for Fire Connection *

Estimated cost to deliver service

Permanent Overhead Standpipe and Meter

Replacement of meter

Estimated cost to deliver service

Renew/Replace 15 mm-20 mm Meter $324.00
Renew/Replace 25 mm Meter $396.00
Renew/Replace 40 mm Meter $699.00
Renew/Replace 50 mm Meter $1,762.00

Renew/Replace > 50 mm Meter

Repair or replacement of fittings other than meters

Estimated cost to deliver service

Meter Repair - 15 mm, 20 mm $221.00
Meter Repair - 25 mm $221.00
Meter Repair - 32 mm and 40 mm $349.00
Meter Repair - 50 mm $396.00

Meter Repair - > 50 mm
Disconnection

Disconnect Fire Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

Estimated cost to deliver service

Disconnect < 50 mm Water Connection** $560.00
Disconnect > 50 mm Water Connections Estimated cost to deliver service
Remove Water Meter - Connection Remains $103.00




Fee Name — Water/ Recycled WaterAr

Relocation and installation of meter

Fee 2015-16*

Relocate 20-25 mm Unmetered Connection 0.1-0.5 m** $890.00
Relocate 20-25 mm Unmetered Connection 0.6-1.0 m** $985.00
Relocate 20-25 mm Unmetered Connection 1.1-2.0 m** $1,094.00
Relocate 20-25 mm Unmetered Connection 2.1-3.0 m** $1,199.00
Relocate 20-25 mm Unmetered Connection 3.1-4.0 m** $1,309.00

Relocation of metered connection

Rotate 20 mm/25 mm meter**

Relocate 20-25 mm Metered Connection 0.1-0.5 m ** $545.00
Relocate 20-25 mm Metered Connection 0.6-1.0 m ** $690.00
Relocate 20-25 mm Metered Connection 1.1-2.0 m ** $795.00
Relocate 20-25 mm Metered Connection 2.1-3.0 m ** $941.00
Relocate 20-25 mm Metered Connection 3.1-4.0 m ** $1,095.00

Rotation of connection

$174.00

Rotate 40 mm meter**

$673.00

Raising or lowering of water connection

Raise/Lower 15 mm-20 mm Connection**

$682.00

Raise/Lower 25 mm-50 mm Connection**

$1,126.00

Raise/Lower > 50 mm Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service




Fee Name — Water/ Recycled WaterAr

Shortening and extension of water connection

Shorten 20 mm-25 mm Connection**

Fee 2015-16*

$935.00

Shorten 32 mm-50 mm Connection**

$1,092.00

Shorten > 50 mm Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

Extension of water connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

Extension of Main

Extension of main

Estimated cost to deliver service

Restoration

Restoration Fee - At Meter $47.00
Restoration Fee - At Main Pipe Estimated cost to deliver service
Restoration Fee - Where Connection pipe in ground and can be used $457.00

Provide and install metal underground box to cover meter

Underground Box for 20-25 mm Meter $703.00
Underground Box for 32-50 mm Meter $2,084.00
Underground Box for > 50 mm Meter Estimated cost to deliver service
Underground Box for Multiple Meters $1,337.00

17



Fee Name — Water/ Recycled WaterA?

Meter Test Fee - 20 mm-25 mm on site Meter Flow Test

Meter Test Fee

Fee 2015-16*

$73.00

Meter Test Fee - 20 mm-25 mm Meters

$236.00

Meter Test Fee > 25 mm Meters

Estimated cost to deliver service

Developer Agreement Construction: Water Supply (drinking) & Recycled Water Supply

Administration & Document Fee - Level 1 consultant * $1,656.00
Administration & Document Fee - Level 2 consultant * $2,414.00
Design Examination Fee - per metre * $2.67 /metre
Contract Examination Fee * $531.00
Contract Inspection Fee - per metre * $3.60 /metre

Design and admin

Water Administration Fee - 7.5% for first $50,000 * 7.5%+GST
Water Administration Fee - 4.5% for next $100,000 * 4.5%+GST
Water Administration Fee - 2.0% thereafter * 2.0%+GST
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Fee Name — Wastewater

Installation of connection (including connection application fee)

100 mm Wastewater Connection & Application Fee**

Fee 2015-16*

$4,260.00

150 mm Wastewater Connection & Application Fee**

$7,224.00

> 150 mm Wastewater Connection & Application Fee

Estimated cost to deliver service

Additional Connection sewer > 450mm

Estimated cost to deliver service

Disconnection charge

Disconnect 100/150 mm Connection**

$908.00

Disconnect > 150 mm Wastewater Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

Sewer connection application fee

Wastewater 100 mm Application Fee only *

$172.00

Wastewater 150 mm Application Fee only *

$652.00

Wastewater > 150 mm Application Fee only *

Estimated cost to deliver service

Construction: Sewerage

Administration & Document Fee - Level 1 consultant * $2,721.00
Administration & Document Fee - Level 2 consultant * $4,005.00
Design Examination Fee- per metre * $2.65 /metre
Contract Examination Fee * $477.00

Contract Inspection Fee - per metre *

$5.35 /metre
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Fee Name — Wastewater

Fee 2015-16*

Design and admin

Sewer Administration Fee - 7.5% for first $50,000 * 7.5%+GST
Sewer Administration Fee - 4.5% for next $100,000 * 4.5%+GST
Sewer Administration Fee - 2.0% thereafter * 2.0%+GST

Fee Name — Trade Waste

Fee 2015-16*

Trade Waste

Trade Waste Application Fee - Complex * $579.00
Trade Waste Application Fee - Non-Complex * $206.00
Trade Waste Audit Fee - Complex (per inspection) * $274.00
Trade Waste Audit Fee - Non-complex (per inspection) * $121.00

Waste Macerator Discharge (per macerator)

$645.00 per unit

Trade Waste VLB - Volume

$0.158 per kL

Trade Waste VLB - Biochemical oxygen demand (per kg) <1000 mg/L

$0.259 per kg

Trade Waste VLB - Biochemical oxygen demand (per kg) >1000 mg/L

$0.391 per kg

Trade Waste VLB - Suspended solids (per kg) <500 mg/L

$0.230 per kg

Trade Waste VLB - Suspended solids (per kg) >500 mg/L

$0.332 per kg

Trade Waste VLB - Total dissolved solids (per kg) >650 mg/L

$0.131 per kg

Trade Waste VLB - Nitrogen (per kg)

$0.405 per kg

Trade Waste VLB - Phosphorus (per kg)

$1.971 per kg

Sampling & Monitoring Charges *

Estimated cost to deliver service

Trade Waste Administration Charges *

$70.50




Fee Name — Trade Waste

Trade Waste Cost Reflective VLB - Volume

Fee 2015-16*

Trade Waste Cost Reflective

$1.349 per kL

Trade Waste Cost Reflective VLB - Biochemical oxygen demand (per kg)

$0.754 per kg

Trade Waste Cost Reflective VLB - Suspended solids (per kg)

$0.826 per kg

Trade Waste Cost Reflective VLB - Total dissolved solids (per kg)

$1.389 per kg

Trade Waste Cost Reflective VLB - Nitrogen (per kg)

$2.951 per kg

Trade Waste Cost Reflective VLB - Phosphorus (per kg)

Non-domestic Hauled Waste Charges - Volume

Hauled Waste

$12.203 per kg

$1.349 per kL

Non-domestic Hauled Waste Charges - Biochemical Oxygen Demand (per kg)

$0.754 per kg

Non-domestic Hauled Waste Charges - Suspended Solids (per kg)

$0.826 per kg

Non-domestic Hauled Waste Charges - Total Dissolved Solids (per kg)

$1.389 per kg

Non-domestic Hauled Waste Charges - Nitrogen (per kg)

$0.355 per kg

Non-domestic Hauled Waste Charges - Phosphorous (per kg)

$1.773 per kg

Septic Waste Charges (per kL)

$38.27 per kL

Holding Tank Waste Charges (per kL)

$7.19 per kL

Liquid hauled waste - Replacement of receiving station swipe card *

$118.00

Storm Water to Sewer

$11.10 per sq metre




Fee Name — Other Fee 2015-16*

Certificate and Encumbrance Fee*** $17.50
Special Reading Fee $16.40
Dishonoured payment made to pay a charge or other amount under regulations $22.40
Overdue Payment Fee $8.85
Charge for visit in relation to the non-payment of a charge $32.00
Recharge for collection of overdue accounts Based on cost incurred by Corporation
Easement Extinguishment/Variation Admin Fee- investigation and advice * $477.00
Easement Extinguishment/Variation Admin Fee-execution of documents * $86.50
Clare - Availability Charge (per ML) $2,737.00 per ML
Beekeeping Licence * $389.00
Property Lease Preparation Fee for Non-Commercial Agreements * Estimated cost quoted by Corporation within the lease agreement
Network Analysis * $454.00
Recycled Water - On Property Audit Fee * $78.00 per audit
External Aquamap Access Fee * $201.00
Hourly Service Fee * $75.00 per hr
Business Sustainability Consultation Fee * $94.00 per hr
Clip & Meter Lock Fee - Large * $29.00
Standard Water Flow Test - Fire Plug $130.00
Additional Fire Plug - Water Flow Test - Same day, same site $23.50
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Fee Name — Water Supply Augmentation®

Fee 2015-16*

Ardrossan/ Tiddy Widdy Beach - First 100 allotments $12,438.00
Ardrossan/ Tiddy Widdy Beach - Further allotments $18,950.00
Bordertown $1,339.00
Carrickalinga, Normanville & Yankalilla $1,181.00
Coobowie $12,456.00
Copper Coast Stage 3 - Kadina, Moonta, Moonta Bay, Port Hughes, Wallaroo $10,624.00
Kingston $3,697.00
McLaren Vale/ McLaren Flat $508.00
Moana $12,751.00
Mount Barker 20mm Connection $6,382.00
Mount Barker 25mm Connection $9,190.00
Mount Barker 40mm Connection $16,465.00
Mount Barker 50mm Connection $42,567.00
Mount Barker 80mm Connection $94,452.00
Mount Barker 100mm Connection $141,678.00
Mount Barker 150mm Connection $354,578.00
Port Broughton $4,235.00
Port Vincent $4,875.00
Port Wakefield Pipeline $651.00
Robe $6,128.00
Roseworthy $1,539.00
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Fee Name — Water Supply Augmentation® Fee 2015-16*

Skye $25,900.00
South Coast Township $1,752.00
Stansbury $16,572.00
Strathalbyn $1,444.00
Tumby Bay $3,036.00
Fee Name — Sewer Augmentation® Fee 2015-16*

Burton $1,720.00
LeFevre Peninsula $1,033.00
Lonsdale $9,069.00
Northern Suburbs $1,307.00
Sheidow Park $5,355.00
Victor Harbor $2,596.00
Fee Name — Common Effluent per premise Fee 2015-16*

DC of Barossa 97.40
DC of Grant 97.40
Other Areas 146.80
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Notes:

*GST inclusive

** Charge for standard connections only, refer to connections policy for non standard connections

*** Fee set by the Department of Environment, Water and Natural Resources.

ACharges for 100% only, refer to Augmentation Policy located on SA Water's web site, http://www.sawater.com.au/, where the full augmentation charge
does not apply.

AN25mm and 40mm recycled water meters and connections are not available
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